## **AGENDA**

## San Bernardino County 1st District Oak Hills Municipal Advisory Council

Fire Station 40, 6584 Caliente Rd, Oak Hills, CA 92344 Monday, July 1, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

Call	<b>to Order and Pledge of Allegiance</b> (Tin	ne:	_)			
I. II. III. IV.	Roll Call MAC Member Introductions Swearing in of MAC Members Approval of the Agenda a. Recommendation: Approve the	<b>(M:</b> e agenda a	<b>S:</b> as presente	<b>V:</b> ed.	A:	)
Actio	on Item:					
V.	Selection of Chair and Vice Chair  a. Select a Chair and Vice Chair	( <b>M:</b> to serve fo	<b>S:</b> r the period	<b>V:</b> d of one yea	<b>A:</b> ar.	)
VI. VII.	Public Comment Agency/Public Safety Reports					
Infor	mational/Non-Action Item(s):					
VIII. IX.	MAC Handbook Overview Brief Presentation on Robert's Rule	s of Orde	r			
Actio	on Item(s):					
Х.	Set Regular MAC Meeting schedule a. Decide on a recurring time/scl	-	<b>S:</b> MAC Meet	<b>V:</b> ings.	A:	)
XI. XII. XIII. XIV.	Field Representative/First District Report Request Items for Future Agenda  a. Members can request items to be added to the next meeting's agenda.  Next meeting date: TBD by item IX.  Adjournment (Time:)					
resour modifi	ernardino County is committed to ensuring that rces to participate fully in its public meetings. If ications or accommodations, including auxiliar at least three (3) business days prior to the me	you require y aid or serv	disability-rel	ated		

All board materials can be found at the <u>San Bernardino County 1st District website</u> at bosd1.sbcounty.gov.

The Oak Hills MAC can be contacted at <a href="mailto:OakHillsMAC@gmail.com">OakHillsMAC@gmail.com</a>.